Exceptional Items (5 - 6) -1.93 -7.65 -14.21 -17.83 -27.86
08)   Exceptional Items 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
09)   Profit / (-) Loss from Ordinary Activities
   Before Taxation (7 + 8) -1.93 -7.65 -14.21 -17.83 -27.86
10)   Tax Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11)   Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities
   after Taxation (9 - 8) -1.93 -7.65 -14.21 -17.83 -27.86
12)   Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense
   Rs. ____________) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13)   Net Profit / Loss for the period (11-12) -1.93 -7.65 -14.21 -17.83 -27.86
14)   Paid-up Equity Share Capital 499.61 499.61 499.61 499.61 499.61
   (Face Value of the share) 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
15)   Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
   as per Balance Sheet of previous
   accounting year
16)   Earning per Shares -0.0386 -0.1531 -0.2844 -0.3569 -0.56
  a)   Basic & diluted EPS before Extraordinary
   items for the period, for the year to date &
   for the previous year (not to be annulised)
  b)   Basic & diluted EPS after Extraordinary
   items for the period, for the year to date &
   for the previous year (not to be annulised)
17)   Public Shareholding
   - No. of Shares 2400832 2425514 2400832 2425514 2415308
   - Percentage of Shareholding 48.05 48.55 48.05 48.55 48.34
18)   Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding
  a)   Pledged / Encumbered
   - No. of Shares Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
   - Percentage of Shares (as % of the total Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
   shareholding of the Promoter & Promoter Group)
   -   Percentage of shares (as % of the total
   Share Capital of the Company)
  b) Non Encumbered
   -   No. of Shares 2595268 2570586 2595268 2570586 2580792
   -   Percentage of Shares (as % of the total 100 100 100 100 100
   shareholding of the Promoter & Promoter Group)
   -   Percentage of shares (as % of the total 51.95 51.45 51.95 51.45 51.66
   Share Capital of the Company)
*   The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board of Directors.
*   The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the results for the
   quarter ended December 31, 2011.
*   The above Un-Audited Results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of
   Directors held on 25th  January, 2012.
*   During this quarter the Company has operated in only one segment.
*   Investors complaints as on December 31, 2011:
   Opening balance as on 01.10.2011  -  Nil
   Received during the quarter   -  Nil
   Closing balance as on: 31.12.2011  -  Nil